

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100

website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE OF AWARD NOA-2025-003-16

MEDASIA MEDICAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Rm 412 Webject Bldg., No. 64 Quezon Avenue

Quezon City

Tel. No.: E-mail Add.: (02) 8286-9185 / 87429591

malyn@medasia.com.ph

Dear Sir / Madam:

This is to inform you that based on the result of the Public Bidding conducted on October 28, 2024 for the Supply and Delivery of Various Common Medical Supplies CY 2025 under Invitation to Bid No. IB-2025-003, as per BAC Resolution No. R2025-00-010 your proposal was found to be the Single/Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (S/LCRB):

ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL AWARDED AMOUNT
Supply and Delivery of Various Common Medical Supplies for CY 2025 (see Annex "A" for detailed specifications)	Php949,684.00

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The prices of the awarded item(s) shall be valid until December 31, 2025
- 2. Staggered delivery, staggered payment.
- 3. Delivery Schedule: Within Seven working days upon receipt of Delivery Order Slip.
- 4. The quantities specified are estimated requirements during the period and may be decreased depending upon the actual need of PCMC. It is understood therefore that PCMC is not bound to order / purchase all the items / quantities called for on this Notice of Award.
- 5. The supplier should submit Materials Safety Data Sheet upon initial delivery, if applicable.
- 6. Conforme on the attached Terms of Reference, if applicable

You are hereby required to provide on or before 2 0 JAN 2025 the Performance Security in either of the following form:

FORM OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY	AMOUNT OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)		
a) Cash or cashier's/ manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank	Five percent (5%) Php47,484.20		
b.) Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank			
 c) Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security. 	Thirty percent (30%) Php284,905.20		

Kindly disregard and report any form of solicitation using the name of the Executive Director and/or the PCMC.

These unsanctioned requests are unlawful and will not be tolerated





NOTICE OF AWARD NOA-2025-003-16 MEDASIA MEDICAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Failure to provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and imposition of penalties/forfeiture corresponding to the Bid Security posted.

ry truly yours,					
MARIA EVA LA OPSON, MD, MScHSM, MPM OIC-Executive Director					
Conforme:					
This is to certify that the company has authorized me to accept this award, sign all related documents and hold the company bound by rules and laws applicable thereto.					
I further certify that I have chosen the following mode (as checked) as the form of retention money required of us under R.A. 9184 Sec. 62.1.					
[] Bank Guarantee					
[] 1% Deduction from claims on the first payment for staggered deliveries					
Authorized Circustons					
Authorized Signatory (Signature over printed name)					
Designation					
Date					

Kindly disregard and report any form of solicitation using the name of the Executive Director and/or the PCMC.

These unsanctioned requests are unlawful and will not be tolerated



ANNEX A
NOA-2025-003-16
Supply and Delivery of Various Common Medical Supplies CY 2025

ITEM	OTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MEDASIA MEDICAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION				
NO.	QIY	UNII		Brand, Packing, Specification, etc. Manufacturer			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
42	90,000	pc	Cap, Bouffant disposable carterpillar type, non-woven, blue, size 18" - 21"	Nonwoven Bouffant Cap, caterpillar type, 21"	SURGITECH	Xiantao Zhongtai Protective Products Co., Ltd	0.68	61,200.0
46	300	рс	Catheter, Foley Balloon 2-way Fr 06	Latex Foley Balloon Catheter (100% Silicone Coated) 2way, Fr.6	SURGITECH	Jiangxi Yikang Medical Instrument Group Co., Ltd	23.88	7,164.0
79 .	50	рс	Closed System, Suction Catheter fr 12	Disposable Closed Suction Catheter, Fr12	SURGITECH	Chilecom Medical Devices Co., Ltd	625	31,250.0
80	60	рс	Closed System, Suction Catheter fr 14	Disposable Closed Suction Catheter, Fr14	SURGITECH	Chilecom Medical Devices Co., Ltd	625	37,500,0
81	50	pc	Closed System, Suction Catheter fr 16	Disposable Closed Suction Catheter, Fr16	SURGITECH	Chilecom Medical Devices Co., Ltd	625	31,250.00
87	850	рс	Container, Sharp 1 lit, made of heavy-duty plastic, tight-fitting, puncture-resistant lid, properly labeled	Sharps Container, 1L	SURGITECH	Dailymag Magnetic Technology (Ningbo) Limited	95	80,750.0
117	200,000	рс	Gauze, Pre-cut 4"x4"x8- Ply 28x24 Mesh, Sterile, 1s/pack	Absorbent Gauze Pad, 4x4x8ply Sterile	SURGITECH	Nantong Hope Industry & Trade Co., Ltd	1.15	230,000.0
118	250	pc	Gauze, Square Pack, w/ X-ray Detectable lining, 12"x12"x12-ply 28x24mesh, sterile 1s	Lap Sponge with X-ray Thread (Sterile) 12x12x12ply	SURGITECH	Nantong Hope Industry & Trade Co., Ltd	59	14,750.0
152	4,000	рс	Lubricating Jelly scht 5g	Lubricating Jelly, 5g	SURGITECH	Jianerkang Medical Co., Ltd	3.98	15,920.00
166	5,000	рс	Mask, Surgical Particulate KN95, 95% PFE, foldable type	KN95 Protective Mask,	SURGITECH	Jinhua Jingdi Medical Supplies Co., Ltd	7	35,000.0
196	6,000	rl	Plaster, Surgical Paper 1" 12s	Non-Woven Tape, 1"x10yards	SURGITECH	Shanghai Shenfeng Medical & Health Articles Co., Ltd	7	42,000.00
225	2,500	рс	Stopcock, 3-Way with 10cm Tubing	Three-Way Stopcock with Extension Tube	SURGITECH	Jiangsu Webest Medical Products Co., Ltd	23	57,500.00
324	30,000	рс	Underpads, Incontinence Adult	Underpads, 60x90cm	MEDPRO	Fujian Putian Licheng Paper Industry Co., Ltd	10.18	305,400.00
							Php	949,684.0



PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

TERMS OF REFERENCE

CATEGORY: MEDICAL SUPPLIES (CY 2025) ONE (1) YEAR REQUIREMENT

- 1 Products to be bidded shall pass the end-user's evaluation
- 2 Expiration should have at least one (1) year from date of delivery
- 3 Supplier should have a return policy for defective and near expiring supplies
- 4 The supplier shall have an established disposal and retrieval program or take back system for their products (Empty containers will be returned to Supplier)
- 5 End-user Units shall conduct random sampling of medical supplies delivered for evaluation/testing and supplier shall replace the item/s taken as sample (same batch)
- 6 The supplier shall submit CPR which must be valid during the entire duration of contract, or proof if renewal in case of expiry
- 7 The supplier shall submit valid MSDS (2 copies) for a specified product
- 8 Product label shall bear the following informations:
 - a. Product specifications and ingredients
 - b. Manufacturing, Lot Number and Expiration Dates
 - c. Precautions
 - d. Instructions for proper use and disposition
- 9 Product shall not contain halogenated plastics and PVCs
- 10 Product shall be packed in suitable packaging materials which is reusable and recyclable Manufacturer and/or products preferably certified by an independent 3rd party Certifying body
- 11 (ISO14020, 14021, 14024, 14025 or its equivalent)
- 12 Staggered delivery, staggered payment
- 13 Quantity may increase or decrease depending on the actual utilization of the hospital

CONFORME:

ANNABELLE SY LIM/President

Authorized Signatory

Signature over printed name

Contact Number: 09998810986/09992215680

MEDASIA MEDICAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Name of Company/Firm

malyn@medasia.com.ph/daisy@medasia.com.ph

0282869185/0287429591

Company's Official Contact Number Company's Official E-mail Address



PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

TERMS OF REFERENCE

CATEGORY: COMMON MEDICAL SUPPLIES - GALENICALS (CY2025) ONE (1) YEAR REQUIREMENT

- 1 Products to be bidded shall pass the end-user's evaluation
- 2 Expiration should have at least one (1) year from date of delivery
- 3 Supplier should have a return policy for defective and near expiring supplies The IPCC/End-user shall conduct random sampling of the Galenicals delivered for batch/test
- 4 analysis for bacteria
 - The supplier shall replace the item/s taken as sample (same batch) and pay the cost of test
- 5 analysis of the products subjected to random testing
- 6 The supplier shall be provided with a copy of the result of tests analysis done on their products.
- The supplier shall submit CPR which must be valid during the entire duration of contract, or proof
- 7 if renewal in case of expiry
- 8 The supplier shall submit valid MSDS (3 copies)
- 9 Product label shall bear the following informations:
 - a. Product specifications and ingredients
 - b. Manufacturing, batch/lot number and Expiration Dates
 - c. Precautions
 - d. Instructions for proper use and disposition

Manufacturer and/or products preferably certified by an independent 3rd party Certifying body

- 10 (ISO14020, 14021, 14024, 14025 or its equivalent)
- 11 Staggered delivery, staggered payment
- 12 Quantity may increase or decrease depending on the actual utilization of the hospital

LIST OF GALENICALS:

- 1 Alcohol Ethyl 70% 4L
- 2 Brush, Surgical Scrub, disposable with Povidone or Chlorhexidine
- 3 Chlorhexidine Gluconate, 0.20%, 500ml
- 4 Chlorhexidine Gluconate, Oral, 0.20%, 500ml
- 5 Fistula Kit Put On
- 6 Fistula Kit Take Off
- 7 Hand Disinfectant, antibacterial (Propan-2-ol, Propan-1-ol, Mecetronium Ethylsulfate) 1 liter
- 8 Handwash, Surgical Antiseptic solution, (4% Chlorhexidine Gluconate) 5 liter
- 9 Isopropanol Benzalconium Chloride (Antiseptic Spray) 250ml
- 10 Povidone Iodine Antiseptic 10% 120mL spray bottle
- 11 Povidone Iodine Antiseptic 10% 1G
- 12 Povidone Iodine Antiseptic 10% bt 15mL
- 13 Povidone Iodine Antiseptic 7.5% 1G
- 14 Povidone-lodine USP Swabsticks
- 15 Prep. Alcohol

CONFORME

ANNABELLE SY LIM/President

Authorized Signatory

Signature over printed name Contact Number: 09998810986/09992215680

MEDASIA MEDICAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Name of Company/Firm

malyn@medasia.com.ph/daisy@medasia.com.ph Company's Official E-mail Address

0282869185/0287429591

Company's Official Contact Number

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

TERMS OF REFERENCE CY 2025 BLOOD SUGAR STRIPS

- The winning bidder for Blood Sugar Strips shall have a one-year contract in supplying the requirements of PCMC.
- 2. The supplier shall provide the complete set of Blood Sugar Monitor (BSM) that includes lancet (with holder/launcher, if applicable) and batteries for the glucometer within the contract period.
- 3. The supplier shall provide BSM Machine to all Pay, Service wards, and Specialty Wards.

Pay Wards: 2A, 2B, and 2D

Service Wards: NBS, 1B Subspecialty, 1B Surgery, ISO, ICNC and CNS

Specialty Areas: COVID 19 Ward, ER Triage, ER Main, Hema-Onco (Pay and Service), Peritoneal Dialysis Unit, Hemodialysis Unit, NICU, PICU, SICU, OR, CVLab, Cardiac ICU and Perinatal Center.

- 4. The supplier shall be responsible for the preventive maintenance at least twice a month within the contract period with no additional cost to PCMC. This shall include:
 - · Calibration and repair of the BSM machine
 - Replacement for the Blood Sugar Strips used during calibration of BSM machine
 - Replacement of defective parts/units
 - Provision of a back-up unit should any BSM machine be found defective and has to be pulled out for repair within the contract period.
 - Provide replacement for used-up batteries of the BSM machine.
- 5. The supplier shall submit a service report to end user thru MMD for record/documentation purposes, such as:
 - Repair Service Report
 - Preventive Maintenance Service
 - Certification of Calibration
- 6. The supplier shall accommodate emergency calls during office hours in the event that any of the BSM machine in the hospital is non-operational.

CONFORME:

ANNABELLE SY LIM/President

Authorized Signatory

Signature over printed name

Contact Number: 09998810986/09992215680

MEDASIA MEDICAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Name of Company/Firm

malyn@medasia.com.ph/daisy@medasia.com.ph

Company's Official E-mail Address

0282869185/0287429591

Company's Official Contact Number